



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 75 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 20

Call Order: 006
Counties: COLUMBIA

Contract: T2776
Fed Aid No: D217168B
Project(s): 43399315201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$198,977.51	100.00%
2	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$245,748.77	123.51%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$288,152.44	144.82%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$309,956.18	155.77%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

District: District 2

Counties: COLUMBIA

Fed Aid No: D217168B

Contract Time: 75 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43399315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 20

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk, with minor drainage improvements and other incidental construction on SR 20, from Blue Jay Ct. to Drummond Community Bank in Columbia County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) LAS CONTRACTING CORP		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43399315201		(1.000) LS	14,700.00000	14,700.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,811.91000	50,811.91
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43399315201		(75.000) DA (LS)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,716.20000	18,716.20
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		825.000 ED	0.35000	288.75	1.00000	825.00	0.36000	297.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,575.000 ED	0.15000	236.25	1.00000	1,575.00	0.36000	567.00
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		900.000 FD	0.18000	162.00	2.00000	1,800.00	2.15000	1,935.00
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		971.000 LF	1.00000	971.00	3.00000	2,913.00	3.00000	2,913.00
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		9.190 AC	10.00000	91.90	500.00000	4,595.00	35.77000	328.73



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) LAS CONTRACTING CORP		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0107 2		7.490	100.00000	749.00	200.00000	1,498.00	50.08000	375.10
MOWING			AC						
0045	0110 1 1		(1.350)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,926.65000	27,926.65
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43399315201			AC (LS)						
0050	0110 4 10		26.000	28.00000	728.00	50.00000	1,300.00	94.23000	2,449.98
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0055	0120 1		183.000	26.00000	4,758.00	40.00000	7,320.00	11.50000	2,104.50
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0060	0120 6		414.000	30.00000	12,420.00	45.00000	18,630.00	29.03000	12,018.42
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0065	0430174118		80.000	89.00000	7,120.00	79.00000	6,320.00	84.94000	6,795.20
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD			LF						
0070	0430174124		106.000	97.00000	10,282.00	89.00000	9,434.00	81.40000	8,628.40
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD			LF						
0075	0430174218		60.000	85.00000	5,100.00	79.00000	4,740.00	86.38000	5,182.80
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD			LF						
0080	0430984125		4.000	1,568.00000	6,272.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,422.83000	5,691.32
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) LAS CONTRACTING CORP		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0085	0430984129		4.000	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,508.38000	6,033.52
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD			EA						
0090	0430984625		2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,508.38000	3,016.76
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD			EA						
0095	0522 1		1,469.000	47.00000	69,043.00	49.00000	71,981.00	57.46000	84,408.74
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0100	0527 2		188.000	23.00000	4,324.00	36.00000	6,768.00	26.47000	4,976.36
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0105	0570 1 2		5,139.000	4.00000	20,556.00	6.00000	30,834.00	3.22000	16,547.58
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0110	0999 25		(1.000)	9,603.77000	9,603.77	9,603.77000	9,603.77	9,603.77000	9,603.77
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43399315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$188,805.67		\$233,336.77		\$271,327.94	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	350.00000	700.00	400.00000	800.00	500.75000	1,001.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) LAS CONTRACTING CORP		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		3.000 AS	500.00000	1,500.00	700.00000	2,100.00	1,144.59000	3,433.77
0125 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	100.00000	300.00	100.00000	300.00	71.54000	214.62
0130 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		24.000 EA	10.00000	240.00	25.00000	600.00	14.31000	343.44
0135 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		536.000 LF	10.00000	5,360.00	12.00000	6,432.00	14.31000	7,670.16
0140 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		83.000 LF	20.00000	1,660.00	20.00000	1,660.00	28.62000	2,375.46
0145 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.052 GM	7,920.00000	411.84	10,000.00000	520.00	34,337.47000	1,785.55
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$10,171.84		\$12,412.00		\$16,824.50	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$198,977.51		\$245,748.77		288,152.44	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	66,960.05000	66,960.05				
MOBILIZATION 43399315201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(75.000)	660.36000	660.36				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43399315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		825.000	0.46000	379.50				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		1,575.000	0.20000	315.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 74 8		900.000	0.24000	216.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0030	0104 10 3		971.000	2.31000	2,243.01				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0035	0107 1		9.190	561.30000	5,158.35				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0040	0107 2		7.490	528.28000	3,956.82				
MOWING			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0110 1 1		(1.350)	4,622.49000	4,622.49				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43399315201			AC (LS)						
0050	0110 4 10		26.000	132.07000	3,433.82				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0055	0120 1		183.000	19.81000	3,625.23				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0060	0120 6		414.000	39.19000	16,224.66				
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0065	0430174118		80.000	118.86000	9,508.80				
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD			LF						
0070	0430174124		106.000	129.43000	13,719.58				
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD			LF						
0075	0430174218		60.000	178.30000	10,698.00				
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD			LF						
0080	0430984125		4.000	1,485.80000	5,943.20				
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD			EA						
0085	0430984129		4.000	1,650.89000	6,603.56				
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0430984625		2.000	1,915.03000	3,830.06				
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD			EA						
0095	0522 1		1,469.000	65.06000	95,573.14				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0100	0527 2		188.000	29.06000	5,463.28				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0105	0570 1 2		5,139.000	5.61000	28,829.79				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0110	0999 25		(1.000)	9,603.77000	9,603.77				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43399315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$297,568.47					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	396.21000	792.42				
0120 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		3.000 AS	660.36000	1,981.08				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2776

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0125 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	132.07000	396.21				
0130 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		24.000 EA	264.14000	6,339.36				
0135 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		536.000 LF	3.43000	1,838.48				
0140 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		83.000 LF	6.74000	559.42				
0145 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.052 GM	9,244.98000	480.74				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$12,387.71				
Contract Grand Totals:			\$309,956.18					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2776

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

08/11/2020